
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :06C517 REVISION NO : 5 BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 22 2007

CONTRACT NO :007276 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Feb 26 2007

VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL2900

HWY :SR 109
------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 109 

GRASS CREEK BRIDGE - SPECIAL REPAIR

06C517

QUIGG BROS., INC. CONCRETE BARRIER, INC. KLM CONSTRUCTION , INC.

819 W STATE ST 13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD 1011 E MAIN ST STE 408

98520-5934

PROJECT :
ABERDEEN   WA  985200281 MUKILTEO   WA  982755846 PUYALLUP   WA  983726783

COUNTY(S) :GRAYS HARBOR
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100199

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:

TIME:

01/16/2007

11:08

DOT_RGGB01

, BH-0109(011)

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION

1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. -20.55 % -20.55 % -7.31 %

30,000.00 -7,760.00 30,000.00 -7,760.00 35,000.00 -2,760.0037,760.00

STRUCTURE

2  WORK ACCESS - GRASS CREEK

L.S. -70.00 % -40.00 % -25.00 %

30,000.00 -70,000.00 60,000.00 -40,000.00 75,000.00 -25,000.00100,000.00

3  GRASS CREEK BRIDGE NO. 109/6 CONCRETE REPAIR

L.S. -18.68 % -12.09 % -7.85 %

148,000.00 -34,000.00 160,000.00 -22,000.00 167,706.00 -14,294.00182,000.00

4 FORCE ACCOUNT ADDITIONAL CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.0025,000.00

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

5 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

TRAFFIC

6 PERMANENT SIGNING

L.S. 190.28 % 262.84 % 81.42 %

4,000.00 2,622.00 5,000.00 3,622.00 2,500.00 1,122.001,378.00

5,000.0000

7 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

2.0000 EACH 28.21 % 2,000.0000 -48.72 % 4,000.0000 2.56 %

10,000.00 2,200.00 4,000.00 -3,800.00 8,000.00 200.00

3,900.0000

7,800.00

25.0000

8 OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

600.0000 HR 212.50 % 4.0000 -50.00 % 0.2500 -96.88 %

15,000.00 10,200.00 2,400.00 -2,400.00 150.00 -4,650.00

8.0000

4,800.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :06C517 REVISION NO : 5 BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 22 2007

CONTRACT NO :007276 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Feb 26 2007

VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL2900

HWY :SR 109
------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 109 

GRASS CREEK BRIDGE - SPECIAL REPAIR

06C517

QUIGG BROS., INC. CONCRETE BARRIER, INC. KLM CONSTRUCTION , INC.

819 W STATE ST 13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD 1011 E MAIN ST STE 408

98520-5934

PROJECT :
ABERDEEN   WA  985200281 MUKILTEO   WA  982755846 PUYALLUP   WA  983726783

COUNTY(S) :GRAYS HARBOR
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100199

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:

TIME:

01/16/2007

11:08

DOT_RGGB01

, BH-0109(011)

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

TRAFFIC

9 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL

L.S. 10.23 % -33.86 % -33.86 %

2,500.00 232.00 1,500.00 -768.00 1,500.00 -768.002,268.00

45.0000

10 FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS

600.0000 HR 12.50 % 45.0000 12.50 % 30.0000 -25.00 %

27,000.00 3,000.00 27,000.00 3,000.00 18,000.00 -6,000.00

40.0000

24,000.00

11 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR

L.S. -37.04 % -25.93 % -99.26 %

8,500.00 -5,000.00 10,000.00 -3,500.00 100.00 -13,400.0013,500.00

45.0000

12 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A

48.0000 S.F. 181.25 % 30.0000 87.50 % 5.0000 -68.75 %

2,160.00 1,392.00 1,440.00 672.00 240.00 -528.00

16.0000

768.00

OTHER ITEMS

13 ROADSIDE CLEANUP

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00

14 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00

15 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

16 SPCC PLAN

L.S. -64.00 % -70.00 % -60.00 %

1,800.00 -3,200.00 1,500.00 -3,500.00 2,000.00 -3,000.005,000.00

$310,964.00 -24.39% $334,844.00 -18.58% $342,200.00 -16.80%$411,278.00CONTRACT TOTAL



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :06C517 REVISION NO : 5 BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 22 2007

CONTRACT NO :007276 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Feb 26 2007

VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL2900

HWY :SR 109
------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 109 

GRASS CREEK BRIDGE - SPECIAL REPAIR

06C517

QUIGG BROS., INC. CONCRETE BARRIER, INC. KLM CONSTRUCTION , INC.

819 W STATE ST 13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD 1011 E MAIN ST STE 408

98520-5934

PROJECT :
ABERDEEN   WA  985200281 MUKILTEO   WA  982755846 PUYALLUP   WA  983726783

COUNTY(S) :GRAYS HARBOR
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100199

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:

TIME:

01/16/2007

11:08

DOT_RGGB01

, BH-0109(011)

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

$342,200.00$310,964.00 $334,844.00BASE TOTAL -24.39% -18.58% -16.80%$411,278.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :06C517 REVISION NO : 5 BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 22 2007

CONTRACT NO :007276 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Feb 26 2007

VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL2900

HWY :SR 109
------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 109 

GRASS CREEK BRIDGE - SPECIAL REPAIR

06C517

EPIC CONSTRUCTION LLC ROGNLIN'S, INC.

40 LAKE BELLEVUE DR STE 100 321 W STATE ST

98520-6143

PROJECT :
BELLEVUE    WA  980052480 ABERDEEN   WA  985200078

COUNTY(S) :GRAYS HARBOR
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100254 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:

TIME:

01/16/2007

11:08

DOT_RGGB01

, BH-0109(011)

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION

1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 5.93 % 32.42 %

40,000.00 2,240.00 50,000.00 12,240.0037,760.00

STRUCTURE

2  WORK ACCESS - GRASS CREEK

L.S. 0.00 % -15.00 %

100,000.00 0.00 85,000.00 -15,000.00100,000.00

3  GRASS CREEK BRIDGE NO. 109/6 CONCRETE REPAIR

L.S. 23.63 % 56.04 %

225,000.00 43,000.00 284,000.00 102,000.00182,000.00

4 FORCE ACCOUNT ADDITIONAL CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

25,000.00 25,000.0025,000.00

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

5 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

TRAFFIC

6 PERMANENT SIGNING

L.S. 262.84 % 262.84 %

5,000.00 3,622.00 5,000.00 3,622.001,378.00

2,000.0000

7 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

2.0000 EACH -48.72 % 2,000.0000 -48.72 %

4,000.00 -3,800.00 4,000.00 -3,800.00

3,900.0000

7,800.00

4.0000

8 OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

600.0000 HR -50.00 % 4.0000 -50.00 %

2,400.00 -2,400.00 2,400.00 -2,400.00

8.0000

4,800.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :06C517 REVISION NO : 5 BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 22 2007

CONTRACT NO :007276 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Feb 26 2007

VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL2900

HWY :SR 109
------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 109 

GRASS CREEK BRIDGE - SPECIAL REPAIR

06C517

EPIC CONSTRUCTION LLC ROGNLIN'S, INC.

40 LAKE BELLEVUE DR STE 100 321 W STATE ST

98520-6143

PROJECT :
BELLEVUE    WA  980052480 ABERDEEN   WA  985200078

COUNTY(S) :GRAYS HARBOR
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100254 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:

TIME:

01/16/2007

11:08

DOT_RGGB01

, BH-0109(011)

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

TRAFFIC

9 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL

L.S. 340.92 % 120.46 %

10,000.00 7,732.00 5,000.00 2,732.002,268.00

1.0000

10 FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS

600.0000 HR -97.50 % 40.0000 0.00 %

600.00 -23,400.00 24,000.00 0.00

40.0000

24,000.00

11 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR

L.S. -85.19 % 48.15 %

2,000.00 -11,500.00 20,000.00 6,500.0013,500.00

15.0000

12 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A

48.0000 S.F. -6.25 % 50.0000 212.50 %

720.00 -48.00 2,400.00 1,632.00

16.0000

768.00

OTHER ITEMS

13 ROADSIDE CLEANUP

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00

14 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.005.00

15 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00-1.00

16 SPCC PLAN

L.S. -95.00 % -80.00 %

250.00 -4,750.00 1,000.00 -4,000.005,000.00

$421,974.00 2.60% $514,804.00 25.17%$411,278.00CONTRACT TOTAL



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :06C517 REVISION NO : 5 BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 22 2007

CONTRACT NO :007276 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Feb 26 2007

VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL2900

HWY :SR 109
------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 109 

GRASS CREEK BRIDGE - SPECIAL REPAIR

06C517

EPIC CONSTRUCTION LLC ROGNLIN'S, INC.

40 LAKE BELLEVUE DR STE 100 321 W STATE ST

98520-6143

PROJECT :
BELLEVUE    WA  980052480 ABERDEEN   WA  985200078

COUNTY(S) :GRAYS HARBOR
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100254 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:

TIME:

01/16/2007

11:08

DOT_RGGB01

, BH-0109(011)

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

$421,974.00 $514,804.00BASE TOTAL 2.60% 25.17%$411,278.00


